

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 6214 of 2026**

=====
GAYATRIBEN SURYAKANT MAHANT & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR ROHAN N MAJMUDAR(14000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, LD. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

On 04.05.2026, this Court has directed the Investigating Officer of this case to remain present before this Court with all original papers, without fail; however, the Investigating Officer has chosen not to remain present before this Court, for the reasons best known to him.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent No.1- State is directed to call for the explanation from the concerned Investigating Officer, through the Superintendent of Police of the concerned District.

List this matter for further hearing on 12.06.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL